CITY OF SANIBEL
RESOLUTION 22-019

A RESOLUTION APPROVING BUDGET AMENDMENT 2022-008 AND
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the adopted fiscal year 2022 budget includes the expenditures for the
Palm Ridge Road shared use path and roadway expansion and improvement project; and

WHEREAS, this project is eligible to be funded by the City’s collected road impact
fees; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to amend the fiscal year 2022 budget to include the
transfer of impact fees to the Transportation Capital fund to fund this project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by City Council of the City of
Sanibel, Florida:

SECTION 1. The revised Road Impact Fee and Transportation Capital Projects
funds budget for fiscal year 2022, Budget Amendment 2022-008, a true copy of which is
attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by this reference, is hereby approved
and accepted.

SECTION 2. Effective date.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

DULY PASSED AND ENACTED by the Council of the City of Sanibel, Florida
this 3™ day of May, 2022.

AUTHENTICATION:

Holly Smith, Mayor Scotty Lynn Kelly, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
John Agnew, City Attorney Date

Vote of Councilmembers:
Smith

Johnson

Crater

Henshaw

Miller

Date filed with City Clerk:

RES 22-019



EXHIBIT A DOCUMENT NUMBER | BA 2022-008
CITY OF SANIBEL
BUDGET AMENDMENT
FUND: Road Impact Fees / Transportation Capital
DEPT: Public Works
Amount Prior Incr/(Decr) Incr/(Decr) Amount After
FUND ORG OBJECT PROJECT DESCRIPTION To Change Revenue Expense Change
ROAD IMPACT FEES
120 1208100 991190 - Transfer to Transportation Capital - - 256,511 256,511
120 120 389020 - Ending Fund Balance 1,677,506 - (256,511) 1,420,995
TRANSPORTATION CAPITAL PROJECTS - -
301 301 381110 - Transfer From Impact Fee Fund - 256,511 - 256,511
301 301 389020 - Ending Fund Balance 12,770 - 256,511 269,281
TOTAL: $ 256,511 $ 256,511
To budget a transfer of $256,511 from the Road Impact Fee fund to the Transportation Capital Projects fund to fund the Palm
PURPOSE: Ridge Road SUP expansion and improvement project. The total expenditures for the project were appropriated in the fiscal
year 2022 adopted budget.
FUNDING The funds for this amendment are coming from ending fund balance in the Road Impact Fee fund. This amendment increases
SOURCE: the fiscal year 2022 budget by $256,511.

Prepared by:

S. Chaipel

Resolution #: Council Date: Legistar: Journal #: Date

22-019 5/3/2022




